PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3788642

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MIKULA RETAIL, LLC	03/14/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GEORGIA-PACIFIC CORRUGATED IV LLC	
Street Address:	133 PEACHTREE STREET N.E.	
City:	ATLANTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30303	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8895656
Patent Number:	9242776
Patent Number:	9073678
Application Number:	14968277
PCT Number:	US2013037628
PCT Number:	US2013037629

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-652-5581

Email: farrah.fakhraee@gapac.com
Correspondent Name: GEORGIA-PACIFIC LLC

Address Line 1: 133 PEACHTREE STREET N.E. Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30303

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM W. LETSON
SIGNATURE:	/William W. Letson/
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=2016-03-17_MikulaRetailLLC_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 038015 FRAME: 0480

503741998

source=2016-03-17_MikulaRetailLLC_Assignment#page2.tif source=2016-03-17_MikulaRetailLLC_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 038015 FRAME: 0481 WHEREAS, Mikula Retail, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Illinois having a place of business at 4390 Liberty Street, Aurora, Illinois 60504 ("Assignor"), owns or owned an interest in the inventions and patent applications identified on the attached Patent Schedule (respectively, "the Inventions" and the "Patent Applications"); and

WHEREAS, Georgia-Pacific Corrugated IV LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 133 Peachtree Street N.E., Atlanta, Georgia 30303 ("Assignee"), desires acquiring or has acquired Assignor's interest in the Inventions and Patent Applications and any related patent applications and patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, or by virtue of an agreement with Assignee has sold, assigned, and transferred, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Inventions, the Patent Applications, any U.S. or foreign patent applications related to any of the Inventions, any U.S. or foreign patent applications claiming priority to any of the above-referenced patent applications, including any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, reissue, extension, substitution, or renewal of any of the above-referenced patent applications, any right to claim priority arising from or required for any of the above-referenced patent applications under any applicable convention, treaty, statute, or regulation, any other right, privilege, or form of protection related to the Inventions or any of the above-referenced patent applications, and any U.S. or foreign patents granted from any of the above-referenced patent applications, to the full end of the term of the patents, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns as fully and entirely as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor;

AND, Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee to file any of the above-referenced patent applications in the name of Assignee or its designee, and Assignor authorizes and requests the patent office of any country to issue any patents granted from any of the above-referenced patent applications in the name of Assignee or its designee;

AND, Assignor hereby warrants and covenants that Assignor has not and will not execute any assignment or other instrument in conflict with this Assignment; and

AND, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain, maintain, and enforce protection in the U.S. and foreign countries for the Inventions, patent applications, and patents, including signing lawful papers, executing patent applications, making assignments, rightful oaths, and declarations, and testifying in judicial or administrative proceedings.

Mark 14,2016	
Date	By: William W. Letson Assistant Secretary of Mikula Retail, LLC
State ofState of	
State of	
	e me by
on 14th March 2016	Man w. Laken
	Signature of Notary Public
(SEAL)	Expiration Date of Commission
	BAN W GARNIS WOTARY PUBLIC PLATON COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA My Commission Explany 13, 9019

PATENT SCHEDULE

Serial No.	Patent No.	Filing Date	Country	Title
13/729,254	8,895,656	28-Dec-2012	United States	Cold Seal Adhesive for Product Packaging
13/692,728	9,242,776	3-Dec-2012	United States	Glue Application Method for Cold Seal Cohesive Packaging
13/692,708	9,073,678	3-Dec-2012	United States	Cold Cohesive Packaging System Using Tear Resistant Tape
2,871,026	n/a	22-Apr-2013	Canada	Cold Seal Product Packaging Container
MX/a/2014/012343	n/a	13-Oct-2014	Mexico	Cold Seal Product Packaging Container
2,871,033	n/a	22-Apr-2013	Canada	Application Method for Cold Seal Cohesive in Product Packaging
MX/a/2014/012344	n/a	13-Oct-2014	Mexico	Application Method for Cold Seal Cohesive in Product Packaging
14/968,277	n/a	14-Dec-2015	United States	Glue Application Method for Cold Seal Adhesive Packaging
PCT/US2013/037628	WO 2013/159104	22-Apr-2013	Patent Cooperation Treaty	Cold Seal Product Packaging Container
PCT/US2013/037629	WO 2013/159105	22-Apr-2013	Patent Cooperation Treaty	Application Method for Cold Seal Cohesive in Product Packaging

3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 038015 FRAME: 0484